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Affiliated Providers
Barton Warren, D.O.
Family Medicine/Obstetrics
304 W. Washington Ave.
Richland 
573-765-5141

Benny E. Thomas, D.O.
Family Medicine
215 North St.
Waynesville 
573-774-6279

Daniel Schmidt, M.D.
Family Medicine/Obstetrics
304 W. Washington Ave.
Richland  
573-765-5141

J.J. Jones, APRN-BC
Adult Practice Nurse, Family Medicine
3870 Columbia Ave.
Osage Beach  
573-302-7490

Kelvin Bailey, M.D., ABFM
Family Medicine/Obstetrics
304 W. Washington Ave.
Richland  
573-765-5141

Miles Neis, D.O.
Internal Medicine
5816 Highway 54, Suite 105
Osage Beach
573-348-3001

Kristen Theobald-Hazel, D.O.
Pediatrics
3870 Columbia Ave.
Osage Beach
573-302-7490

Hospital 

Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-348-8000

Primary Care Clinics

Visit lakeregional.com/primarycare
for more information.

Lake Regional Clinic – Camdenton
1930 N. Business Route 5
573-346-5624

Family Medicine
Micheal Durham, D.O.
Michelle Helton, D.O., MBA
Deborah King, FNP
Michael Ledbetter, D.O.
Amy Lockhert, M.D.
James Neill, M.D. 

Pediatrics
Shari Neill, M.D., M.S., FAAP 

Lake Regional Clinic – Eldon
416 S. Maple St.
573-392-5654

Family Medicine
Randall Barnes, D.O.
Julie Russell, FNP

Internal Medicine
Eugenia Banina, M.D.

Pediatrics
Jason Hagely, M.D., FAAP 

Lake Regional Clinic – Iberia
2333 Highway 17 
573-793-6900 

Family Medicine
Jonathan Privett, M.D.
Chelsie Deardeuff, APRN, FNP-C

Pediatrics
Jason Hagely, M.D., FAAP 

Lake Regional Clinic – Lake Ozark
1870 Bagnell Dam Blvd.
573-365-2318

Family Medicine
Kayla Blaes, MSN, FNP-C
Karen S. Hayes, PhD, ACNP
Christine Livek, M.D.
Virginia Nagy, M.D.

Internal Medicine
Grant M. Barnum, D.O., FACOI
Dale Lockhert, M.D., FACP

Pediatrics
Kimber Guinn, D.O.

Lake Regional Clinic – Laurie
156 Missouri Blvd.  
573-374-5263

Family Medicine
Candace Malson, DNP, R.N., ANP-BC
Jonathan Privett, M.D.

Internal Medicine
Anton Kosov, M.D.

Lake Regional Clinic – Lebanon
441 W. Elm St.   
417-532-2805

Family Medicine
Dan Johnson, MSN, APRN-BC
Laura Seaman, FNP-C

Internal Medicine
Jeffrey Fears, M.D. 
Neil Schwartzman, M.D. 

Lake Regional Clinic – Osage Beach
1057 Medical Park Drive
573-302-3100

Family Medicine
Heidi Calipjo, M.D.
Kimberly Collins, FNP
Mark Jones, D.O.
Mark Shen, D.O., CMD, HMDC

Pediatrics
Trent K. Russell, M.D., MHA, FAAP

Pictured on cover: Harjyot “Joe” 
Sohal, M.D., and Cira Monnig, FNP
Lake Regional Pulmonology
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Express Care Clinics 

Camdenton
226 E. Highway 54
573-873-2521

Robert Meyer, FNP
Valerie Donnelson, PA-C

Eldon
304 E. Fourth St. 
573-557-2400

Keil Bluhm, PA-C
John Brand, D.O.
Catharine Kahrig, FNP-BC
René Revelle, FNP-C

Lebanon
441 W. Elm St. 
417-532-2890

C. David Eastep, MPAS, PA-C
Ryan Rogers, MPAS, PA-C

Osage Beach
1057 Medical Park Drive
573-302-3200

Stacy Sederwall, FNP

Specialty Clinics

Anesthesiology 
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-348-8000

Alan W. Mead, M.D. 
Jonathan Barnett, DNAP, CRNA
Adam Boone, CRNA
Steven Bouck, CRNA
Joey Imperato, CRNA
Ken Leimkuehler, CRNA
Tony Roberts, CRNA
Chris Vandiver, CRNA
Ray Waltman, CRNA
Chuck Welch, CRNA
Joanie Welsh, CRNA

Audiology
Lake Regional ENT & Audiology
1029 Nichols Road, Suite 301
Osage Beach
573-302-2864

Jonathan Wilson, Au.D., CCC-A, FAAA

Cardiology 
Lake Regional Heart and Vascular
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 220
Osage Beach
573-302-4406

Zubair Khan, M.D., FACC

Lake Regional Cardiovascular Institute
1191 State Road KK, Suite 300 
Osage Beach
573-302-4960

Muthu Krishnan, M.D., FACC
Patience McCoy, ACNP, PhD

Lake Regional Clinic - Eldon
Pediatric cardiology
416 S. Maple St.
573-219-3960

Peter Dyke, M.D.

Cardiovascular/
Thoracic Surgery
Lake Regional Heart and Vascular
Second Floor, Suite 220
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-302-4406

Charles Canver, M.D., FACS

Cancer Center
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-302-2772
See Oncology/Hematololgy, page 5 and 
Radiation Oncology, page 6.

Dentistry 
Crown Dental Center
4176 E. Highway 54
Linn Creek
573-346-6062

Cody Austin, DMD
Crystal Strickler, DDS

Premiere Dental & Oral Health
24 North Shore Drive
Lake Ozark
573-365-0220

Ronald Massie, DDS

Dermatology
Forefront Dermatology
5721 Osage Beach Parkway
573-302-4696

Karen Eshraghi, M.D.

Emergency Medicine 
Lake Regional Emergency 
Department
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach

Angela Clay, D.O.
Charlie Rasmussen, D.O.
Doug Wilson, D.O.
Rodger Campbell, M.D.
Todd Cooper, M.D.
William Cravens, M.D.
Patrick Greenwood, M.D.
Mike Jones, M.D.
Charles Judy, M.D.
Meredith Leach, M.D.
Reina Shanks, M.D.
Amy Hawk, FNP-BC
Whitney Arnold, PA-C
Bart Guyer, P.A.
Elo Osoego, P.A.
Trevor Schuneman, P.A.

ENT/Otolaryngology 
Lake Regional ENT & Audiology
1029 Nichols Road, Suite 301
Osage Beach
573-302-2864

Keith Bonacquisti, M.D.

Family Medicine
See Primary Care, page 3.

Gastroenterology 
Lake Regional Gastroenterology
1029 Nichols Road, Suite 201
Osage Beach
573-302-7138

Kevin Byrne, D.O.
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Obstetrics/Gynecology
Lake Regional Obstetrics
and Gynecology 
Osage Beach 
Henze Medical Office Building 
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 201 
573-302-2764 

Mona Afrassiab, D.O., FACOG
Corey Babb, D.O., FACOOG, IF, NCMP
Ken Holt, D.O.
Tilly Schmidt, DNP, APRN, WHNP-BC 

Eldon 
416 S. Maple St. 
573-557-2553

Ken Holt, D.O.

Central Ozarks Medical Center
3870 Columbia Ave.
Osage Beach
573-302-7490

Sarah Buchanan, M.D., FACOG

Occupational Medicine 
Lake Regional Occupational Medicine 
Eldon
416 S. Maple St.
Eldon, MO 65026
573-557-2278

Pauline Abbott, D.O.

Osage Beach
Henze Medical Office Building 
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 102 
573-348-8045 

Pauline Abbott, D.O. 

Lebanon
441 W. Elm St. 
417-991-3103

Pauline Abbott, D.O.
Laura Thompson, MSN, FNP-C

Oncology/Hematology 
Lake Regional Cancer Center
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-302-2772

Maggi Coplin, M.D.
Michael Wang, M.D.

Ophthalmology 
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 101
Osage Beach
573-348-8002

Timothy Lischwe, M.D.

Orthopedics
Lake Regional Orthopedics
Osage Beach
1075 Nichols Road
573-302-3990

Scott Hofer, D.O. 
Jeff Jones, D.O.
Fassil Mesfin, M.D., PhD, FACS, 
FAANS
Ryan Morris, D.O.
Eric Varboncouer, M.D.
Brian Swanson, PA-C
Gina Fasano, PA-C

Pathology 
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-348-8293

Steven Haas, M.D.

Pediatrics
See Primary Care, page 3.

Plastic/Reconstructive  
Surgery 
Lake Medical Spa
985 Executive Drive
Osage Beach
573-348-4863

David B. Huang, M.D.

Podiatry
Lake Regional Foot and Ankle 
Surgery
1075 Nichols Road
Osage Beach
573-302-2828

Cody Fox, DPM, FACFAS

General Surgery 
Lake Regional General Surgery
Henze Medical Office Building
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 205
Osage Beach
573-302-2299

Scott Brick, D.O.
John Patton, D.O., FACOS
Justin Shatto, M.D.

Hospitalist 
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach 
573-302-2287

David Bergthold, ACNP
Andy Blaes, AGACNP
Jason Blair, D.O.
Josh Brickner, D.O.
Patrick O’Neil, D.O., FAAFP
Andrew Revelle, D.O.
Shahbaz Riaz, M.D.

Internal Medicine 
See Primary Care, page 3.

Mental Health
Lake Behavioral Health
110 Crossings East, Suite 4
Lake Ozark
573-348-3010

Nicole Parker, PsyD, L.P.
Sara Harbison, MA, LPC

Nephrology
Lake Regional Nephrology
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 205
Osage Beach
573-302-3000

Harbaksh Sangha, M.D. 
Jasha Conner, FNP-C

Neurology 
Lake Regional Neurology
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 213
Osage Beach
573-302-3999

Philip Kurle, M.D. 
Hailey Dunn, FNP-C
Stacy Young, FNP-C 5



Pulmonology
Lake Regional Pulmonology
54 Hospital Drive, Suite 225
Osage Beach
573-302-3199 

Harjyot “Joe” Sohal, M.D., FCCP
Cira Monnig, FNP

Radiation Oncology 
Lake Regional Cancer Center
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-302-2772

Gregory Biedermann, M.D. 
Mark Bryer, M.D.
Reed E. Cope, M.D.

Radiology 
Lake Regional Health System
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-348-8000

Baron Adkins, D.O.
John Dymond, M.D.
Michael J. Vierra, M.D.

Rheumatology 
Lake Regional Arthritis 
and Rheumatism
1075 Nichols Road
Osage Beach
573-302-2828

Miriam Borden, M.D.

Sleep Medicine
Lake Regional Sleep Medicine
54 Hospital Drive, Suite G
Osage Beach
573-302-2715

Robin Wollard, FNP-BC

Urology 
Lake Regional Urology
1029 Nichols Road, Suite 401
Osage Beach
573-302-3111

Eric McQueary, D.O.
Teresa Buol, FNP-C

Services

Home Health/Hospice
Lake Regional Home Health & Hospice
1193 State Road KK, Suite C 
Osage Beach
573-302-2860 

Imaging
Lake Regional Imaging Center
1075 Nichols Road
Osage Beach
573-348-6161

Labor and Delivery
Lake Regional Family Birth Center	
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach 
573-348-8244

Rehabilitation Therapies
Camdenton
1930 N. Business Route 5

Physical/Occupational Therapy:  
573-346-7445

Eldon
302 E. Fourth St.

Cardiopulmonary Rehab: 
573-392-9400
Physical/Occupational Therapy: 
573-392-3000
Speech Therapy: 573-302-2236

Lake Ozark
1870 Bagnell Dam Blvd.

Physical/Occupational Therapy: 
573-964-6010

Laurie
156 Missouri Blvd.
Cardiopulmonary Rehab: 
573-374-4546
Physical/Occupational Therapy: 
573-374-8885
Speech Therapy: 573-302-2236

Osage Beach
54 Hospital Drive, Second Floor
Cardiopulmonary Rehab: 
573-302-2280
Physical/Occupational Therapy: 
573-302-2230
Speech Therapy: 573-302-2236

Wound Healing 
Lake Regional Wound Healing Center
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach
573-302-2990

Pharmacies

Camdenton 
1930 N. Business Route 5
573-346-2300

Eldon
416 S. Maple St.
573-557-2231

Lake Ozark
1870 Bagnell Dam Blvd.
573-964-6200

Laurie
156 Missouri Blvd.
573-374-7522

Osage Beach 
1057 Medical Park Drive 
573-302-2700
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View star ratings and reviews of our physicians, nurse practitioners 
and physician assistants at lakeregional.com/physicians.

Looking for a Physician?



Kelvin Bailey, M.D., 
ABFM, Family 
Medicine

Gregory Biedermann, M.D.
Radiation Oncology

Grant M. Barnum, D.O., 
FACOI, Internal Medicine

Eugenia Banina, M.D.
Internal Medicine

Randall Barnes, D.O.
Family Medicine

Jason Blair, D.O.
Hospitalist

Miriam Borden, M.D.
Rheumatology

Scott Brick, D.O.
General Surgery

John Brand, D.O.
Express Care

Keith Bonacquisti, M.D.
ENT/Otolaryngology

Todd Cooper, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Charles Canver, M.D., 
FACS, Cardio-Thoracic/
Vascular Surgery

Angela Clay, D.O.
Emergency Medicine

Rodger Campbell, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Pauline Abbott, D.O.
Occupational Medicine

Baron Adkins, D.O.
Radiology

Mona Afrassiab, D.O., 
FACOG, Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Cody Austin, DMD
Dentistry

Corey Babb, D.O., 
FACOOG, IF, NCMP
Obstetrics/Gynecology

Josh Brickner, D.O.
Hospitalist

Kevin Byrne, D.O.
Gastroenterology

Mark Bryer, M.D.
Radiation Oncology

Heidi Calipjo, M.D.
Family Medicine

Sarah Buchanan, M.D.
Obstetrics/Gynecology
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Photo Listing

Reed E. Cope, M.D.
Radiation Oncology

Medical Staff



William Cravens, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Micheal Durham, D.O.
Family Medicine

Maggi Coplin, M.D.
Oncology

Peter Dyke, M.D.
Pediatric Cardiology

John Dymond, M.D.
Radiology

Patrick Greenwood, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Karen Eshraghi, M.D.
Dermatology

Cody Fox, DPM, 
FACFAS, Podiatry

Jeffrey Fears, M.D. 
Internal Medicine

Kimber Guinn, D.O.
Pediatrics

Steven Haas, M.D.
Pathology

Ken Holt, D.O.
Obstetrics/Gynecology

Scott Hofer, D.O.
Orthopedics

Jason Hagely, M.D., FAAP
Pediatrics

David B. Huang, M.D.
Plastic/Reconstructive
Surgery

Charles Judy, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Jeff Jones, D.O.
Orthopedics

Mike Jones, M.D.
Emergency Medicine

Mark Jones, D.O.
Family Medicine

Zubair Khan, M.D.,
FACC, Cardiology

Michael Ledbetter, D.O.
Family Medicine

Muthu Krishnan, M.D., 
FACC, Cardiology

Anton Kosov, M.D.
Internal Medicine

Philip Kurle, M.D.
Neurology
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Michelle Helton, D.O., 
MBA, Family Medicine



Timothy Lischwe, M.D.
Ophthalmology

Dale Lockhert, M.D.
Internal Medicine

Christine Livek, M.D.
Family Medicine

Amy Lockhert, M.D.
Family Medicine

Ronald Massie, DDS, 
MAGD, Dentistry

Eric McQueary, D.O.
Urology

Virginia Nagy, M.D.
Family Medicine

Alan W. Mead, M.D.
Anesthesiology

Fassil Mesfin, M.D.,
PhD, FACS, FAANS
Neurosurgery

Ryan Morris, D.O.
Orthopedics

James Neill, M.D. 
Family Medicine

Jonathan Privett, M.D.
Family Medicine

Shari Neill, M.D., M.S., 
FAAP, Pediatrics

Miles Neis, D.O.
Internal Medicine

John Patton, D.O., 
FACOS, General Surgery

Patrick O’Neil, D.O., 
FAAFP, Hospitalist

Andrew Revelle, D.O.
Hospitalist

Shahbaz Riaz, M.D.
Hospitalist

Trent K. Russell, M.D., 
MHA, FAAP, Pediatrics

Harbaksh Sangha, M.D.
Nephrology

Justin Shatto, M.D.
General Surgery

9

Neil Schwartzman, M.D.
Internal Medicine

Mark Shen, D.O., 
CMD, HMDC
Family Medicine

Daniel Schmidt, M.D.
Family Medicine

Harjyot “Joe” Sohal, M.D.
Pulmonology



Gina Fasano, PA-C
Orthopedics

Doug Wilson, D.O.
Emergency Medicine

Barton L. Warren II, M.D.
Family Medicine

Michael Wang, M.D.
Oncology/Hematology

Allied Health Providers

David Bergthold, 
ACNP, Hospitalist

Whitney Arnold, PA-C
Emergency Medicine

Michael J. Vierra, M.D.
Radiology

Eric Varboncouer, M.D.
Orthopedics

Benny E. Thomas, D.O.
Family Medicine

Kristen Theobald- 
Hazel, D.O., Pediatrics

Kayla Blaes, MSN,  
FNP-C, Express Care

Andrew Blaes, AGACNP
Hospitalist

Keil Bluhm, PA-C
Express Care

Teresa Buol, FNP-C
Urology

Kimberly Collins, FNP 
Family Medicine

C. David Eastep, MPAS, 
PA-C, Express Care
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Chelsie Deardeuff, APRN, 
FNP-C, Family Medicine

Jasha Conner, FNP-C  
Nephrology

Valerie Donnelson, PA-C
Express Care

Bart Guyer, P.A.
Emergency Medicine

Sarah Harbison, MA, 
LPC, Mental Health

Karen S. Hayes, PhD,  
ACNP, Family Medicine

Amy Hawk, FNP-BC
Emergency Medicine

Hailey Dunn, FNP-C
Neurology

Crystal Strickler, DDS
Dentistry



Cira Monnig, FNP
Pulmonology

Robert Meyer, FNP
Express Care

Catharine Kahrig, FNP-BC
Express Care

J.J. Jones, APRN-BC
Adult Practice Nurse

Dan Johnson, MSN, 
APRN-BC
Family Medicine

Candace Malson, DNP, 
R.N., ANP-BC
Family Medicine

Patience McCoy, ACNP,  
PhD, Cardiology

Deborah King, FNP
Family Medicine

René Revelle, FNP-C
Express Care

Ryan Rogers, MPAS,  
PA-C, Express Care

Julie Russell, FNP
Family Medicine

Tilly Schmidt, DNP, 
APRN, WHNP-BC
Obstetrics/Gynecology

Trevor Schuneman, P.A.
Emergency Medicine

Stacy Young, FNP-C
Neurology

Jonathan Wilson, Au.D., 
CCC-A, FAAA, Audiology

Laura Seaman, FNP
Family Medicine

Stacy Sederwall, FNP
Express Care

Robin Wollard, FNP-BC
Sleep Medicine

Brian Swanson, PA-C
Orthopedics

Laura Thompson, MSN, 
FNP-C, Occupational 
Medicine
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Nicole Parker, PsyD
Mental Health

Patient Portal
The Lake Regional patient 
portal is an online resource for 
patients to access personal 
medical records in a safe, 
secure and private manner. 
For more information, visit 
lakeregional.com/
PatientPortal.

Get Care Anywhere
Virtual visits are available now. 
Request a virtual visit at 
lakeregional.com/virtualvisit.
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LOCATIONS
Lake Regional Hospital
54 Hospital Drive
Osage Beach, MO 65065
574-348-8000  |  lakeregional.com

Lake Regional Primary Care Clinics
Request an appointment with your primary care 
provider online. Visit lakeregional.com/clinics
for more information.

•	 Camdenton – 1930 N. Business Route 5 
Family Medicine, Pediatrics, Occupational 
Therapy, Physical Therapy 

•	 Eldon – 416 S. Maple St. 
Family Medicine, Internal Medicine, Pediatrics, 
Aquatics, Audiology, Cardiology, OB/GYN, 
Women’s Health 

Eldon – 302 E. Fourth St. 
Cardiopulmonary Rehab; Physical, Occupational 
and Speech Therapy 

•	 Iberia – 2333 Highway 17 
Family Medicine, Pediatrics, 
Pharmacy Delivery, Cardiology	  

•	 Lake Ozark – 1870 Bagnell Dam Blvd. 
Family Medicine; Internal Medicine; 
Pediatrics; Physical and Occupational Therapy 

•	 Laurie – 156 Missouri Blvd. 
Family Medicine; Internal Medicine;  
Cardiopulmonary Rehab; Physical, Occupational 
and Speech Therapy; Cardiology 

•	 Lebanon – 441 W. Elm St.  
Family Medicine, Internal Medicine,  
Cardiology, Occupational Medicine, Orthopedics 

•	 Osage Beach – 1057 Medical Park Drive 
Family Medicine, Internal Medicine, Pediatrics

Lake Regional Express Care Clinics
See hours at lakeregional.com/expresscare.

•	 Camdenton – 226 E. Highway 54 
573-873-2521

•	 Eldon – 304 E. Fourth St.  
573-557-2400

•	 Lebanon – 441 W. Elm St.  
417-532-2890

•	 Osage Beach – 1057 Medical Park Drive 
573-302-3200 

Lake Regional Pharmacies
See hours at lakeregional.com/pharmacy.

•	 Camdenton – 1930 N. Business Route 5 
573-346-2300

•	 Eldon – 416 S. Maple St. 
573-557-2231

•	 Lake Ozark – 1870 Bagnell Dam Blvd. 
573-964-6200

•	 Laurie – 156 Missouri Blvd. 
573-374-7522

•	 Osage Beach – 1057 Medical Park Drive 
573-302-2700

Lake Regional Health System complies with applicable Federal 
civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of 
race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Spanish: 
ATENCIÓN: si habla español, tiene a su disposición servicios 
gratuitos de asistencia lingüística. Llame al 1-573-348-8710 
(TTY: 1-800-735-2966). Chinese:  注意：如果您使用繁體
中文，您可以免費獲得語言援助服務。請致電  
1-573-348-8710 (TTY: 1-800-735-2966).
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